

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 20264/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2009 in FAO No.
50/2006 & FAO No. 724/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

M.RAMADASAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABU MADHAVAN & ORS Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice to the respondents. Rule returnable in ten
weeks.

In the meanwhile the parties are directed to
maintain the status quo in respect of the disputed

property as of obtaining today.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr.P.A. Court Master