

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2531-
2532/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2009 in FAO No. 50/2006
& order dt.29.07.2009 in FAO No. 724/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.RAMADASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABU MADHAVAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Gopakumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
 Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.
 Mr.Mohammed Sadique, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither party has filed additional documents.

List these cases in August, 2011 in the category of

'After Notice Matters'.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master