

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2531-2532/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2009 in FAO No.50/2006 dated 29/07/2009 in FAO No.724/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.RAMADASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABU MADHAVAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These petitions are directed against judgment dated 10.06.2009 of the Division Bench of the Kerala High Court in F.A.O. No.50 of 2006 and order dated 29.07.2009 passed in the review petition.

Arguments in this case were heard on 02.01.2012 and the matter was adjourned for today to enable the respondents

2

to place on record the affidavit filed in support of application dated 05.09.2001 and cross examination of respondent No.1. The respondents have done the needful.

We have heard further arguments and perused the additional documents filed on behalf of the respondents. In our view, the impugned orders do not suffer from any patent

legal infirmity warranting interference under Article 136 of
the Constitution.

The special leave petitions are accordingly
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master